Washington State Register

WSR 24-01-055 NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETINGS PULSE CROPS COMMISSION [Filed December 12, 2023, 10:23 a.m.]

Annual Meeting Schedule for Western Washington Pulse Growers Association (WPGA) and Washington/Idaho Pulse Crops Commissions

WPGA, Idaho pea and lentil commission, and the Washington pulse crops commission announce the following revised meeting schedule for 2023-24 as of November 17, 2023:

Date	Time	Place	Notes
March 21, 2024 Thursday	9:00 a.m.	USA Dry Pea and Lentil Council (USADPLC) Stateline Offices and via Zoom	Joint meeting with Washington commission, Idaho commission, and WPGA board (planting projections, income projections and budget discussion, policy progress report, commission candidates)
June 3, 2024 Monday	9:00 a.m.	USADPLC Stateline Offices and via Zoom	Joint meeting with Washington commission, Idaho commission, and WPGA board (strategic plan approvals/policy discussions, contract approval, committee assignment day, commission officer election)
September 17, 2024 Tuesday	9:00 a.m.	USADPLC Stateline Offices and via Zoom	Joint meeting with Washington commission, Idaho commission, and WPGA board (Farm Bill/policy update, review contracts)
November 14, 2024 Thursday	9:00 a.m.	USADPLC Stateline Offices and via Zoom	Joint meeting with Washington commission, Idaho commission, and WPGA board (Farm Bill/policy update, review budgets, WPGA annual meeting, board member nominations, travel volunteers)
December 11, 2024 Wednesday	8:00 a.m 5:00 p.m.	Annual meeting University Inn Moscow, Idaho	WPGA annual grower meeting, Washington and Idaho commission annual reports, WPGA bylaws review, WPGA elections, pesticide credits, programming updates
December 12, 2024 Thursday	9:00 a.m 1:00 p.m.	USADPLC Stateline Offices and via Zoom	Joint meeting with Washington commission, Idaho commission, and WPGA board (RMA insurance update, review budgets, WPGA annual meeting review, WPGA officer elections, travel approval, university reports)

If you have any questions about the meeting schedule, please contact Todd Scholz or Tami Stubbs at 208-882-3023 or email at toddscholz@usapulses.org or tstubbs@usapulses.org.